Boards Association 2026 Convention to be held March 19 and 20, 2026 at the 
Delta Hotel in Winnipeg, Manitoba. 

Carried (8 in favor, 1 abstain) 

Late Motion: 

6/2026 B. Sieklicki – K. Carr 

That the Promissory Note LTPS0851 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of Two 
Million Three Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,352,300) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:      Project: 
Maryland Park School Classroom Addition 

New Era School  Roofing Replacement 

be approved. 
  Carried 

5.06    Bylaws  

5.07 Giving of Notice 

5.08 Trustee Inquiries  

6.00    ANNOUNCEMENTS